MRD 10124/00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-2000



101519407 ___

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

R	ECORD	ATIC	N FORM	M COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY							

TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
X New X Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 07 24 2000 Change of Name								
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name Elmo-B Company 07 24 2000 Formerly								
Individual X General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name Commex Industries, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of								
Address(line 1) 6805 S.W. Freeway								
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston TX 77074								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TX								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0928

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (tine 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-429-6439								
Name	Scott D. Watkins, Es							
Address (line 1)	c/o Steptoe & Johnso	n LLP						
Address(line 2) 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW								
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 2003	6						
Address (line 4)								
Pages		s of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)								
[[1859790] [_						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):								
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4293								
Scott D. Watkins Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Scott D.		Wolf Watt	10/24/20					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into this _____ day of July, 2000, by and between Elmo-B Company ("Assignor"), a Connecticut partnership doing business at 81 Culver Lane, Portland, Connecticut USA 06480, and Commex Industries, Incorporated ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation doing business at 6805 SW Freeway, Houston, Texas USA 77074.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "BLACK MAGIC" (the "Mark") and the U.S. trademark registration therefor (Reg. No. 1859790) for use in connection with golf clubs sold through golf pro shops, mail order, and stores selling primarily only golf equipment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and under such U.S. trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation all license agreements, and future license royalty income;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration from Assignee to Assignor, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right title, and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1859790, together with the goodwill of the business and the portion of the business associated with the Mark, including without limitation, all license agreements and future license royalty income; and

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said Mark "BLACK MAGIC" (Reg. No. 1859790) as the property of the Assignee.

IN.WITNESS THEREFOR, the parties have caused their signatures to be subscribed hereto, this _____ day of July,

ASSIGNOR:

2000.

ELMO-B COMPANY

Titlo:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of July, 20

Name (Date)

M. K. LANDULL
Notary Public, State of Florida
My comm. expires Aug. 7, 2003
Comm. No. CC857626
I.D. #720555
Bonded thru Service Insurance Combany, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

COMMEX INDUSTRIES INC

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 47/klay of July, 2000.

Notary Poblic

C.

MEI JUAN AN XIAO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 21, 2004

Doc. #912529 v.01 07/20/00 11:41 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 10/24/2000